



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3516 of 2026

Manju Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shri Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up as fresh after one week.
2. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

March 9, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)