



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3516 of 2026

Manju Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Shri Kant Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case on ***11.05.2026, as fresh.***

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain continue till the next date of listing.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 27, 2026
Vibha Singh